# **OFFICIAL NOTICE NUMBER 31** PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

There will be a public hearing held by the Public Works Committee of the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee concerning the following improvements and special assessments. The Commissioner of Public Works has determined these improvements are necessary and in the public interest.

The hearing will be held at the date and time shown below:

WEDNESDAY

**NOVEMBER 18, 2009** 

**ROOM 301-B - CITY HALL** 

9:00 A.M.

## **3rd Aldermanic District**

N. Cambridge Ave. - E. Locust St. to E. Kenwood Blvd. (ST211100138): Install traffic calming speed humps.

#### 6th Aldermanic District

N. 3rd St. – W. Concordia Ave. to W. Keefe Ave. (ST211100139): Install traffic calming speed humps.

## 10th Aldermanic District

N. 52nd St. - W. Vliet St. to W. Washington Blvd. (ST211100130): Install traffic calming speed humps.

W. Vienna Av. - N. 66th St. to N. 68th St. (including N. 66th St. - W. Vienna St. to W. Melvina St.) (ST211080151):

Install traffic calming speed humps.

# 11th Aldermanic District

Alley between W. Cleveland Ave., W. Fremont Pl., S. 63rd St. and S. 67th St. (ST211100136):

Install traffic calming speed humps.

#### 14th Aldermanic District

S. Brisbane Ave. – E. Deer Pl. to E. Clarence St. (ST211100134):

Install traffic calming speed humps.

## **15th Aldermanic District**

- W. Lloyd St. N. 11th St. to N. 13th St. (ST211100135): Install traffic calming speed humps.
- N. 29th St. W. Brown St. to W. North Ave. (ST211100129): Install traffic calming speed humps.
- N. 46th St. W. North Ave. to W. Meinecke Ave. (ST211100133): Install traffic calming speed humps.

You may examine a copy of the report recommending these projects in Room 908, 841 North Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin during the hours of 8:30 A.M. and 4:30 P.M., Monday through Friday.

This notice is published by authority of the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee in accordance with Section 66.0703 and any other pertinent sections of the Wisconsin Statutes and in the manner directed by Section 115-42 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances.

Office of the City Clerk, Milwaukee	
	Ronald D. Leonhardt, City Clerk
October 27, 2009;	,
November 2, 2009	